—

oo

Green Island
Foundation School
{A Project of GIT)

GIFS Calendar (Boys & Girls Campus)

January 2025 - July 2025
DATES
S.NO EVENTS DAYS
Gregorian Hijra
1 Students Resume after Winter Break 1-Jan - Wednesday
2 Mid-Term Examination Paper Review (ECD IV - Class VIII) 1-Jan - Wednesday
Jashn-e-Anwar-e-Rajab & Wiladat-e-Imam Muhammad Baqjir
3 2-Jan 1-Rajab Thursday
(as.)*
4 Majlis-e-Shahadat-e-Imam Ali-un-Nagi (a.s.)* 3-Jan 2-Rajab Friday
5 |Mid-Term Examinations Result (ECD | - Class VIII) 6-Jan - Monday
6 |Jashn-e-Wiladat-e-Imam Ali-un-Naqi (a.s.)* 6-Jan 5-Rajab Monday
7 |erand Test (Class IX & X - BSEK & O-Levels) 6-Jan till 20-Jan - Monday - Monday
Jashn-e-Wiladat-e-Imam Muhammad Tagqi (a.s.) & Shehzada Ali ]
8 10-Jan 9-Rajab Friday
Asghar (a.s.)*
9 Issuance of New Admission Form 1-Jan - Saturday
10 [Field Trips Weeks 13-Jan till 24-Jan - Monday - Friday
n  |Jashn-e-Wiladat-e-Imam Ali (a.s.)* 14-Jan 13-Rajab Tuesday
Majlis-e-Shahadat-e-Imam Musa Kazim (a.s.) & Rawangi-e-
12 24-Jan 23-Rajab Friday
Qafla-e-Hussaini (a.s.)*
13 |Jashn-e-Eid-e-Baisat & Mairaj-e-Rasool (s.a.w.w.)* 27-Jan 26-Rajab Monday
14 |Eid-e-Baisat & Mairaj-e-Rasool (s.aw.w.) - Holiday* 28-Jan 27-Rajab Tuesday
15 [Jashn-e-Anwar-e-Shaban* 31-Jan 1-Shaban Friday
16 |Quiz of Rajab Booklet 3-Feb 4-Shaban Monday
17 |Revision Week (Class IX & X) 3-Feb to 13-Feb - Monday - Thursday
18 |Kashmir Day - Holiday** 5-Feb - Wednesday
Jashn-e-Wiladat-e-Imam-e-Zamana (a.tfs.) & Dasterkhuwan-e-
19 13-Feb 14-shaban Thursday
Imam-e-zZamana (a.tfs.)*
20 |Wwiladat-e-Imam-e-zamana (a.tf.s.) - Holiday* 14-Feb 15-Shaban Friday
21 |Preparation Leaves (Class IX & X) 14-Feb to 19-Feb - Friday - Wednesday
22  |Monthly Tests (ECD IV - Class VIIi) 17-Feb to 26-Feb - Monday - Wednesday
23  |Preliminary Examinations (Class IX & X) 20-Feb to 28-Feb - Thursday - Friday
24 |Istagbal-e-Mah-e-Ramazan Dars* 28-Feb 29-Shaban Friday
25  |Quiz of Shaban Booklet 3-Mar 3-Ramazan Monday
26  |Majlis-e-Shahadat-e-Bibi Khadija (s.a.)* 10-Mar 10-Ramazan Monday
27 |Jashn-e-Wiladat-e-Imam Hassan (a.s.)* 14-Mar 14-Ramazan Friday
28 BSEK Examinations - Tentative (Class IX & X)** 15-Mar onwards -
29  |Majlis-e-zarbat & Shahadat-e-Imam Ali (a.s.)* 18-Mar 18-Ramazan Tuesday
30 [Shahadat-e-Imam Ali (a.s.) & Shab-e-Qadar Holidays* 19-Mar to 21-Mar 19-Ramazan to 21-Ramazan Wednesday - Friday
31 Eid Holidays** 27-Mar to 2-Apr 27-Ramazan to 3-Shawwal | Thursday - Wednesday
32 [Students Resume & Eid Milan Party 3-Apr 4-Shawwal Thursday
33 |Assembly Speech on Youm-e-Inhedam-e-Jannat-ul-Baqi* 7-Apr 8-Shawwal Monday
34 |parent Teacher Meeting (PTM) 19-Apr - Saturday
35 |Labor Day - Holiday** 1-May - Thursday
36 [Revision Weeks (ECD IV - Class VIII) 2-May to 9-May - Friday - Friday
37 [Jashn-e-wiladat-e-Imam Ali Raza (a.s.) 9-May 10-Zeeqad Friday
38 |Final Examinations (ECD IV - Class VIIl) 12-May to 21-May - Monday - Wednesday
39 |Paper Review Day 26-May - Monday
40 |Result Day 30-May - Friday
41 [Summer Vacations** 1-June to 31-July - Sunday - Thursday

* Subject to appearance of Moon

** Subject to Government announcement
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